## GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

## BOARD OF LABOR RELATIONS

- 1010 VERMONT AVENUE, N.W. . WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 SUITE 821 (202)

727-1822

November 22, 1977

Mr. James Gravely President Special Police Bargaining Organization D.C. General Hospital 19th & E Streets, S.E. Washington, D.C. 20003

Mr. Ronald Fulton Acting Labor Relations Officer D.C. Department of Human Resources Room 956, 801 N. Capitol Street Washington, D.C. 20001

> Re: Case No. 8R001 (DHR, SPBO, D. C. General Hospital)

## AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATION

The petition filed on October 14, 1977 by the Director of Personnel on behalf of the Department of Human Resources and the District of Columbia General Hospital Commission has been considered and approved. The certification of exclusive recognition granted to the Special Police Bargaining Organization is hereby amended from:

All guards at the D.C. General Hospital, Department of Human Resources, excluding management executives, confidential employees, supervisors or any employee engaged in personnel work in other than a purely clerical capacity;

to:

All guards at the District of Columbia General Hospital, excluding management executives, confidential employees, supervisors or any employee engaged in personnel work in other than a purely clerical capacity.

Amendment of Certification does not amount to a new certification, recertification, or extension of the old certification,

BY AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD

Bruce I. Waxman

Executive Director

cc: George Harrod James T. Jackson